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Tariff 
Item No. 

76.16.092"'\_ 
76.16.098f 

83.09.029 

Chapter 
84 

84.24.089 

84. 59 .148 

84.59.148 
85 .15 .309 

85 .19.159 

87.14.059 

90.24.011 
90.24.011 
90.28.009 
96.02.039 

97.03.009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZEITE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 211-continued 
APPROV~ontinued 

Goods 
i i 

------R-ates __ o_f_n_u_ty _____ j Part I List' ___ E_ffi_ec_t_iv_e __ _ 

Flameproof/weatherproof junction boxes, 
draw-in boxes; drain plugs; compound-filling 
type conduit seals, stopper boxes and drain 
seals; conduit fittings; metal housings for 
electrical equipment; flameproof, sparkproof 
type 'N' increased safety type 'C' or dust ex-
cluding ignition-proof, of a standard pres-
cribed by BS 4683: Parts 1 to 4, or equivalent 
specifications 

Catches and latches when declared: 
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in 

making key cases or 
(b) by an importer for sale by him only to a 

manufacturer for use by him only in 
making key cases 

Machines and appliances for making and repair
ing footwear: 

Excluding: 
(a) Transporters and conveyors 
(b) Mulling machines and cabinets .. 
(c) Heat setting and conditioning 

machines 
(d) Heat embossing machines 

Aeromat M4 (4 Row) Becker Pneumatic Preci
cision seed planter 

Belt fastening, lacing or skiving machines, for 
transmission, elevator or conveyor belts, 
including joining presses, belt squares, cutters 
and cleaning devices 

Edco concrete planes 
Transceivers, transmitters, receivers, excluding 

accessories, capable of operating in any one 
or more of the N.Z. amateur radio bands, 
when declared that they are imported solely 
for use by a specified amateur radio operator, 
so licensed by the N.Z. Post Office, and who 
will make the equipment available for Search 
and Rescue and Civil Defence purposes 

Modular circuits, peculiar to use in Spencer dry 
cleaning and laundry machinery 

C & M (Dana) trailer suspensions, when 
declared: 
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in 

making trailers or semi-trailers; or 
(b) by an importer that they will be sold by 

him only to manufacturers for use by 
them only in making trailers or semi-
trailers 

Deadweight Gauges 
Dewpoint Testers .. 
Chino Electronic Strip Chart Recorders 
Brushes peculiar to use with brush backed san-

derheads 
Embroidery sets, tapestry sets, and felt sewing 

sets packed in containers of a non-permanent 
nature to indicate that they are intended for 
use by children 

Normal 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

B.P. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

I I II No. I Other Pref. Ref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

10.2 211 

10.8 I 211 

10.1 

10.3 

211 
211 
211 

211 
211 

10.2 2111 

! 
10.2 
10.2 

211' 
211 

10.2 211 

10.2 211 

211 
211 

10.2 211 
10.2 211 

20.2 211 

From 

1/3/77 

1/5/77 

1/2/77 
1/2/77 
1/2/77 

1/2/77 
1/5/77 

1/8/76 

1/5/77 
1/5/76 

1/5/77 

1/4/77 

1/6/77 
1/6/77 
1/2/77 
1/5/77 

1/7/74 

To* 

31/3/84 

30/6/83 

30/6/84 
30/6/84 
30/6/84 

30/6/84 
31/5/80 

30/6/81 

30/6/84 
30/6/84 

30/6/83 

30/6/84 

30/6/84 
30/6/84 
30/6/84 
30/9/79 

30/6/83 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 


