THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 211—continued Approvals—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Do-4		Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	Part II Ref.	List No.	From	To*
76.16.092 \\ 76.16.098 \int	Flameproof/weatherproof junction boxes, draw-in boxes; drain plugs; compound-filling type conduit seals, stopper boxes and drain seals; conduit fittings; metal housings for electrical equipment; flameproof, sparkproof type 'N' increased safety type 'C' or dust excluding ignition-proof, of a standard prescribed by BS 4683: Parts 1 to 4, or equivalent specifications	Free	Free	Free	10.2	211	1/3/77	31/3/84
83.09.029	Catches and latches when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making key cases or (b) by an importer for sale by him only to a manufacturer for use by him only in making key cases	Free	Free	Free	10.8	211	1/5/77	30/6/83
Chapter 84	Machines and appliances for making and repairing footwear:	Free	Free	Free	10.1			
	Excluding: (a) Transporters and conveyors (b) Mulling machines and cabinets (c) Heat setting and conditioning machines					211 211 211	1/2/77 1/2/77 1/2/77	30/6/84 30/6/84 30/6/84
84.24.089	(d) Heat embossing machines Aeromat M4 (4 Row) Becker Pneumatic Precicision seed planter	Free	Free	Free	10.3	211 211	1/2/77 1/5/77	30/6/84 31/5/80
84.59.148	Belt fastening, lacing or skiving machines, for transmission, elevator or conveyor belts, including joining presses, belt squares, cutters and cleaning devices	Free	Free	Free	10.2	211	1/8/76	30/6/81
84.59.148 85.15.309	Edco concrete planes Transceivers, transmitters, receivers, excluding accessories, capable of operating in any one or more of the N.Z. amateur radio bands, when declared that they are imported solely for use by a specified amateur radio operator, so licensed by the N.Z. Post Office, and who will make the equipment available for Search and Rescue and Civil Defence purposes	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.2	211 211	1/5/77 1/5/76	30/6/84 30/6/84
85.19.159	Modular circuits, peculiar to use in Spencer dry cleaning and laundry machinery	Free	Free	Free	10.2	211	1/5/77	30/6/83
87.14.059	C & M (Dana) trailer suspensions, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making trailers or semi-trailers; or (b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for use by them only in making trailers or semi-trailers	Free	Free	Free	10.2	211	1/4/77	30/6/84
90.24.011 90.24.011	Deadweight Gauges Dewpoint Testers	Free Free	Free Free			211	1/6/77 1/6/77	30/6/84 30/6/84
90.28.009 96.02.039	Chino Electronic Strip Chart Recorders Brushes peculiar to use with brush backed san-	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.2 10.2	211	1/2/77 1/5/77	30/6/84 30/9/79
97.03.009	derheads Embroidery sets, tapestry sets, and felt sewing sets packed in containers of a non-permanent nature to indicate that they are intended for use by children	Free	Free	Free	20.2	211	1/7/74	30/6/83

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.